Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

D1 ECR-16-009824 | 28juL2016 GK SD

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2836284-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 466441-5
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
466441-5

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV
[ E TE Connectivit
CHE  GOPALAKRISHNA HV - , ¥
1'T|?EL|IE|1;t |"\$N Ec Ess P EL::"ILFEIS :sn APYD NAME
: STOUGH DALE
0 PLC PRODUCT SPEC MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE
! PLe APPLICATOR SIDE FEED FASTON TAB
'@'E 3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SI1ZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO  RESTRICTED TO
AAAAAA F
S e i A3l lc-466441-5
CUSTOMER DRAWING | SSSSS |SHEET 1 oF |REV D1

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




EEF. 21045-3 RING, RETAINING 'C’ (.187 DIA) FEED FINGER PIN 185 | 227, 454220-1 CAP, HOUSING 59
144 | R£7 454485-1 HOUSING 58
LEF 5-21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPR(.125 DIA X .50) ADJ ROD 143 . 57
1 4.21028-0 PIN, SLOT SPR(.093 DIA X.75) STR G PLATE 132 1 LIO5HZ-2 PAWL, FEED 56
PRESS RAM Va3 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X .50) LEVER 141 | &4~ 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
FRAME RETAINING L 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X 1.25) HOUSING 140 | 257 691499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
(REF)  PLATE (REF) J— 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) LUB ASSY 139 | &2 690541-1 FINGER, FEED 53
/ 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) STRIP GUIDE ADJ BLOCK 138 | 27 455679-1 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
L, 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) ADJ PLATE 137 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
SCEF 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED GUIDEROD . 136 SPACER, TONKER 50
3 21057-2 WASHER, LOCK (NO 4) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 135 | 1 7-21002-F BOLT, CRIMPER 49
1 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) FEED FINGER 134 1 650602-5 CAM FPRE - FEED / /= STROKE | 48
— 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) DEPRESSOR 133 a7
1 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIPPER 132 / 459456-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) 46
CEF, 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (5/16 DIA) SCREW ADJ 131 1 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 25
PRE-FEED POST-FEED _— 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT (NO 10) LUB ASSY . 130 1 455673-1 RAM 44
| |/" STROKE '5/ " STROKE — 21068-5 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) HOLDDOWN 129 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
8 8 PEF, 210685 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ 128 1 690124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
r— Q (REF) 127 DISC, SPACER 41
= Q/ —m 22353-8 SCR, SHLD. (187 DIA X .250 LG) DRAG LEVER 126 | 2 232416 BALL, STEEL 40
g =) J I50567-] | SCoSHD, (188 DIA K125 LG \STRIPPEE 15| 2 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
§ 1 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 X .25)(LOC-WEL) RAM 124 / &7O2-/ DISC, INSULATION 38
8 2 21017-2 DRIVE ,ScR_(#Z x.19) 123 1 S-o90/47-/ DISC, WIRE 37
g PEr ©-237/5-4 SCR, PANHD MACH (6-32 X 1.25" FEED ADJ 122 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
§ ROTATED | Yol 2641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATIon 121 1 690212-1 POST, RAM 35
15 180° 2 3-21002-0 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .88) DRAG 120] / ©70766-C SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
8 1 227338 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) (LOC-WEL) ANVIL | 119 | R£F. 455675-1 PLATE, BASE 33
b B PEF. 2-21002-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) CAP 1us| 1 690432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
2 REF 2-22733-8 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X.62) HOUSING 117 31
z CEF 2-21002-7 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .50) SG ADJ BLOCK | 116 | ££F, 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ : 30
e 2.21002-2 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .50) SHEAR 115 1 4E55L7/-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
2 2-21002-2 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X.50) R STRIP GUIDE 114 455888-4 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEPRESSOR 28
113 2 [-22284-0O SPRING, DRAG 27
1 1-21002-7 SCR, BOT HD SKT CAP (6-32 X.38) CAM 112 1 GFO0S54G -/ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
— 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X.38) LUBRICATORASSY 111 | 1 2407727 DRAG, STOCK 25
2 23030+ SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X .25) (LOC-WEL) CP DISC 10| 1 HFO44I ¢ GUIDE STRIP (REAR) 24
SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32X ) REAR SHEAR PLATE 109 1 H70435-/ | GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
SCR, SKTHD CAP (8-32X ) DEPRESSOR 108 22
1 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD MACH (8-32 X .31) FEED FINGER 107 |2EF, 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21
3 1-21000-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP (4-40 X .25) F STRIP GUIDE 106 | / 55950~/ BN, STEIPPEE, ) 20
1 2-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X .50) STRIPPER 105 1 458947-/ | STRIPPER 19
CEF 3-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .75) FEED ROD GUIDE 104 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
CEF, 3.21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FEED ADJ BLOCK 103 GUARD, CHIP (REAR) 17
1 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) SG ADJ BLOCK 02| / ©F/44:7-/ | GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) 16
FEF. 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) PIVOT BLOCK 101 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) [ ES
EEF. LS5 74T/ GUARD, W/NDDOW Al 79 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 14
NOTES: J— 1-465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY 78 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) [ T
OIL, LUBRICATING 71 7 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
= ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- 76| / 690461-1 STOP, SHEAR 11
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS 75| / GOIOIET-/ HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10
LIST ARE USED ON THIS APP- EAF, 458109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL 74| / L3542 761 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) [ ] 9
LICATOR. e 75— PLATE,STRIPGUIDECOVER == I %707 7]-Z | ANVIL S B | s
2 690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 72 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) 7
Q— USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN EEF 690517-1 SPACER 71 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR) 6
INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED. 22594-8 NUT, HEX 70} / [ SEE5EE7-f DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
240628-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 6 | / 2380//-4 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
/A\-GUARD MUST MUST BE IN PLACE 240626-1 “SHAFT, PIVOT 68| / (834541 | CRIMPER, INSULATION [ ] 3
WHEN OPERATING APPLICATOR [N 240633-1 BUSHING 67| / J55558 -2 | SPACER, CRIMPER 2
[r AMP-O-LECTRIC PRESS. 455680-1 LEVER. INTERMEDIATE 66 | 1 | 2 Asz405-0O. | CRIMPER,WIRE - | I
G- )T7EMS WITH QTY. OF FEF 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 65 | arv PART NO DESCRIPTION TEM
X BLICIFIED(EXCERT J7EM 79) 240632-2 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT FEED ROD 64
AEE USED ON JTEN] 46, 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 CRIMPING DATA APPLICATOR WILL APPLY
KEY‘ 240658.1 ROLLER’ CAM 62 PAD LTR CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE STRY‘I’D@NGTH i S
> 454398-2 ROD, FEED 61 A 062 /S5 — 250
H -RECOMMENDED SPARE PA RTS FEF 454178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 60 B .0%0 20 — 63857
H arTy PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM C 057 22 —
i D No7 | L5ED
s A\-LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 @ REMARKS o REV CRIMP ;;E T;E FEED APPL INST
WIRE 070
N g MACHINE OIL. S — N1 ee S| 470 |mdodo
H - SPEC 114~ 2036 WIRE RANGE INSULATION RANGE| PRESS NO
: @ 655'455 L/G///z >/ APPL USED ON MACH SERIAL NO DlSTR'BUTION 22 e /59 '&?d it /20 '{60’4\%"5.
::::OITAEE:ANI::AZO APPL SERIAL NO e /D/eg’/:—é’éb /9/?7/4/5)‘ 0'1567;5/6 ’
A i ORIGINAL
§ g ADDRESS PURCHASE ORDER CUSTOMER COPY
HE3
il e ENG APP FIELD ENG COPY .
D Ecn 0150-0392-02 "] 902 SE LU GAGE| 19_1
. VI cZ 8 _orso-loz-of %‘{TE Jor2 ] 5533537“ 3 AWAP
- T T CL[Een _ogo-6i1&-5% gl 5lag | BR “6--74APPG|[ 7 Harrisburg, Pa.
V¢ TECN A-331001 RETR L AN S :
i B [ECh /\'!;;‘?Sé;?; s A ol i ) e ]%V
CreT 1 B ECl =085 788, 1/ I8/ AN E TINTATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
. A)[p * Trademark of AMP Incorporated PIF[ LTR REVISION RECORD APP|DATE | P|FJLTR REVISION RECORD APP|DATE|P|F|LT “REVISION RECORD. - |APP|DATE] SIDE FEED ( AAS70A 7725 )
NI AMP 298373 6-73) ] . = ) N . o | | [==_L_custouen AN ASSEMBLY DRAWING [~ ]

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER -466441-5 SHEET2OF2 REV.D1





